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Amanda Ackermann, MD, PhD

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

ackermanna@email.chop.edu

Alexander Bassuk, MD, PhD

Director, Division of Pediatric Neurology
Professor of Pediatrics - General
Neurology

Professor of Neurology

University of lowa

alexander-bassuk@uiowa.edu

Carl Bates, MD

Professor of Pediatrics

Vice Chair of Basic Research

University of Pittsburgh School of
Medicine

Chief of Pediatric Nephrology

UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh

University of Pittsburgh

batescm@upmc.edu

Glaivy Batsuli, MD

Pediatric Hematologist/Oncologist,
Aflac Cancer & Blood Disorders Center
Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta
Assistant Professor of Pediatrics,
Emory University School of Medicine

Emory University and Children's
Healthcare of Atlanta

gbhatsul@emory.edu

Holly Bauser-Heaton, MD, PhD
Assistant Professor

Pediatric Cardiologist

Sibley Heart Center

Emory University School of Medicine

Emory University and Children's
Healthcare of Atlanta

bauserh@kidsheart.com

Erica Braverman MD

University of Pittsburgh

Erica.Braverman@chp.edu

Andrew Bremer, MD
Branch Chief, NICHD/NIH

NICHD/NIH

andrew.bremer@nih.gov

Garrett Brodeur, MD

Director, Cancer Predisposition Program
Chair, Pediatric Research Advisory
Committee

Associate Director for Pediatric Research,
Abramson Cancer Center

Professor of Pediatrics, Perelman School
~of Medicine at the University of

" Pennsylvania

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

brodeur@email.chop.edu

Erin Butler, MD

University of Texas Southwestern
Medical Center

erin.butler@utsouthwestern.edu




(Listed in Alphabetical Order)

Margaret Chang, MD PhD

Boston Children’s Hospital

margaret.chang@childrens.harvard.edu

Ann Chahroudi, MD, PhD

Director, Center for Childhood
Infections & Vaccines

Associate Division Chief for Basic /
Translational Research, Division of
Infectious Diseases

Associate Professor of Pediatrics,
Division of Pediatric Infectious Diseases,
Department of Medicine, Emory
University School of Medicine
Director, Ponce Family & Youth Clinic,
Infectious Diseases Program,

Emory University and Children's
Healthcare of Atlanta

ann.m.chahroudi@emory.edu

Satheesh Chonat, MD

Pediatric Hematologist/Oncologist,
Aflac Cancer & Blood Disorders Center
Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta
Assistant Professor of Pediatrics,
Emory University School of Medicine

Emory University and Children's
Healthcare of Atlanta

satheesh.chonat@emory.edu

Max D. Cooper, MD

Professor in the Department of
Pathology & Laboratory Medicine, Emory
University School of Medicine

Emory University

Ana Cristancho, MD, PhD
Instructor of Child Neurology
Children's Hospital of Philadelphia
Perelman School of Medicine at the
University of Pennsylvania

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

cristanchoa@email.chop.edu

Nathan A. Dahl, MD

University of Colorado

nathan.dahl@childrenscolorado.org

Terry Dean, MD PhD

Attending Physician

Critical Care Medicine, Children’s
National Hospital

Asst. Professor of Pediatrics

George Washington University SMHS

Children's National Medical Center
(Washington, DC)

tdean@childrensnational.org

Mark Denison, MD
Professor & Edward Claiborne Stahiman
Chair in Pediatrics
Professor of Pathology, Microbiology &
Immunology
Director, Division of Pediatric Infectious
Diseases
Director, Lamb Center for Pediatric
Research
Vanderbilt University Medical Center

Vanderbilt University Medical Center

mark.denison@vumc.org
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Terence S. Dermody, MD

Vira I. Heinz Distinguished Professor and
Chair of Pediatrics

Professor of Microbiology and Molecular
Genetics

University of Pittsburgh School of
Medicine

Physician-in-Chief and Scientific Director
UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh

University of Pittsburgh

dermody@chp.edu

Hitesh Deshmukh, MD, PhD
Assistant Professor, Division of
Neonatology and Pulmonary Biology
Attending Neonatologist, Perinatal
Institute

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical
Center

hitesh.deshmukh@cchmc.org

- Kathryn E. Dickerson, MD, MS
Instructor, UT Southwestern Medical
Center/Children's Medical Center

University of Texas Southwestern
Medical Center

kathryn.dickerson@utsouthwestern.edu

Polly Ferguson, MD
Marjorie K. Lamb Professor
Director, Pediatric Rheumatology,
Allergy and Immunology,; Department of
Pediatrics
University of lowa Carver College of
" Medicine
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University of lowa

polly-ferguson@uiowa.edu

Maggie Ferris MD, PhD

Washington University School of
Medicine (St. Louis, MO)

youngm@wustl.edu

Gary R. Fleisher, MD

Boston Children’s Hospital

gary.fleisher@childrens.harvard.edu

~ Nick Foreman, MD, ChB

University of Colorado

Nicholas.foreman@childrenscolorado.org

Robert J. Freishtat, MD, MPH

Chief of Emergency Medicine, Children’s
National Hospital

Associate Director, Research Center for
Genetic Medicine, Children’s National
Research Institute

Professor of Pediatrics, Emergency
Medicine, and Genomics and Precision
Medicine

George Washington University School of
_\ Medicine and Health Sciences

Children's National Medical Center
(Washington, DC)

Rfreishtat@childrensnational.org
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Douglas K. Graham, MD, PhD

Professor and Director

Daniel P. Amos Chair

Aflac Cancer and Blood Disorders Center
Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta

Chief, Pediatric
Hematology/Oncology/BMT

Emory University School of Medicine

Emory University and Children's
Healthcare of Atlanta

douglas.graham@choa.org

Stacy Heilman, PhD

Assistant Professor, Emory University
School of Medicine

Director for Pediatric Research
Operations, Grants Education & Cores
Emory University Dept of Pediatrics &
Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta

Emory University and Children's
Healthcare of Atlanta

stacy.heilman@emory.edu

L #41 Marc B. Hershenson, MD

" Frederick G L Huetwell Professor for the
Cure and Prevention of Cystic Fibrosis

o Professor, Department of Pediatrics

Michigan Medicine

University of Michigan

mhershen@umich.edu

Gurjit (Neeru) Hershey, MD, PhD
Kindervelt Endowed Chair in Asthma
ResearchBlProfessor of Pediatrics |
Director, Division of Asthma Research
Co-Director | Office of Pediatric Clinical
Fellowships

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical
Center

Gurjit.Hershey@cchmc.org

Girish Hiremath, MD, MPH

Vanderbilt University Medical Center

girish.hiremath@vumc.org

M. Indriati Hood Pishchany, MD, PhD

Boston Children’s Hospital

marguerite.hood@childrens.harvard.edu

David A. Hunstad, MD

Professor and Chief, Division of Pediatric
Infectious Diseases

Washington University

Washington University School of
Medicine (St. Louis, MO)

dhunstad@wustl.edu

Lucky Jain, MD, MBA

George W. Brumley Jr. Professor and
Chair, Emory University School of
Medicine, Department of Pediatrics
Chief Academic Officer, Children’s
Healthcare of Atlanta

Emory University and Children's
Healthcare of Atlanta

ljain@emory.edu
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Samuel John, MD

University of Texas Southwestern
Medical Center

samuel.john@utsouthwestern.edu

Clint Joiner, MD, PhD

Training Director

Vice Chair for Research, Department of
Pediatrics; Aflac Children’s Chair for
Hematology Director, Section of
Hematology, Aflac Cancer and Blood
Disorders Center/Children’s Healthcare
of Atlanta

Professor of Pediatrics, Emory University
School of Medicine

Emory University and Children's
Healthcare of Atlanta

clinton.joiner@emory.edu

Michael Jordan, MD
Professor of Pediatrics

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical
Center

michael.jordan@cchmc.org

loannis Koutroulis, MD, PhD, MBA
Emergency Medicine Attending
Children's National Hospital
Assistant Professor of Pediatrics,
Emergency Medicine,

and Genomics and Precision Medicine
The George Washington University

Children's National Medical Center
(Washington, DC)

IKOUTROULI@childrensnational.org

Jordan Kreidberg MD, PhD
Boston Children's Hospital; Harvard
Medical School

Boston Children’s Hospital

jordan.kreidberg@childrens.harvard.edu

Wilbur Lam, MD, PhD

Chief Innovation Officer, Pediatric
Technology Center

Aflac Cancer & Blood Disorders Center
Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta
Associate Professor of Pediatrics,
Wallace H. Coulter Department of
Biomedical Engineering

Emory University School of Medicine

Emory University and Children's
Healthcare of Atlanta

wilbur.lam@emory.edu

Adora A. Lin, MD, PhD, FAAAAI
Principal Investigator, Center for Cancer
and Immunology Research

Children’s National Research Institute
Attending Physician,
Allergy/Immunology

Children’s National Hospital

Assistant Professor of Pediatrics

George Washington University School of
Medicine and Health Sciences

Children's National Medical Center
(Washington, DC)

AALin@childrensnational.org

Kim H. Liss, MD

Instructor, Washington University School
of Medicine

St. Louis Children's Hospital

Washington University School of
Medicine (St. Louis, MO)

kim.h.liss@wustl.edu
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Amar Majmundar, MD PhD
Attending Physician, Division of
Nephrology

Boston Children’s Hospital

amar.majmundar@childrens.harvard.edu

Donna Martin, MD, PhD
Professor & Chair, Department of
Pediatrics

Donita B. Sullivan, MD Research
Professor of Pediatrics

Michigan Medicine

University of Michigan

donnamm@umich.edu

Lisa Maurer MD, PhD

Assistant Professor, University of
Pittsburgh School of Medicine
Pediatric Hematology/ Oncology
UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh

University of Pittsburgh

lisa.maurer@chp.edu

Anandani Nellan MD, MPH

University of Colorado

anandani.nellan@childrenscolorado.org

Gina M. Ney, MD, PhD
Clinical Lecturer
Department of Pediatrics
Michigan Medicine

University of Michigan

gdevault@umich.edu

Anna E. Patrick MD, PhD

Vanderbilt University Medical Center

anna.e.patrick@vumc.org

Dan Peltier, MD, PhD
Clinical Lecturer
Department of Pediatrics
Michigan Medicine

University of Michigan

peltierd@umich.edu

Anna L. Peters, MD PhD

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical
Center

Anna.Peters@cchmc.org

Catherina Pinnaro, MD

University of lowa

catherina-pinnaro@uiowa.edu
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Frank J. Raucci, MD, PhD
Assistant Professor, Monroe Carell Jr
Children's Hospital

Vanderbilt University Medical Center

frank.raucci@vumc.org

Loretta Reyes, MD

Emory University and Children's
Healthcare of Atlanta

loretta.reyes@emory.edu

Anne-Marie Rick, MD, MPH

University of Pittsburgh

annemarie.rick@chp.edu

Meredith Posner Schuh, MD

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical
Center

meredith.schuh@cchmc.org

Philip W. Shaul, MD

Director, Center for Pulmonary and
Vascular Biology

| Vice Chair for Research, Department of
Pediatrics, Director, PSTP2

|

University of Texas Southwestern
Medical Center

philip.shaul@utsouthwestern.edu

Michael G. Sherenian, MD
Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
University of Cincinnati

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical
Center

Michael.Sherenian@cchmc.org

Gary A. Silverman, MD, PhD

Harriet B. Spoehrer Professor and
Chairman, Department of Pediatrics
Pediatrician-in-Chief, St. Louis Children's
Hospital

Executive Director, Children's Discovery

Ilnctitito

Washington University School of
Medicine (St. Louis, MO)

gsilverman@wustl.edu

Paul Spearman, MD

Training Director

Professor, UC Department of Pediatrics
Albert B. Sabin Professor and Director,
Infectious Diseases

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical
Center

paul.spearman@cchmc.org

‘ Joseph W. St. Geme, Ill, MD
Chair of the Department of Pediatrics
y Physician-in-Chief

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

stgemeiiij@email.chop.edu
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Arnold W. Strauss, MD
Emeritus Professor of Pediatric
Cardiology

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical
Center

arnold.strauss@cchmc.org

Frederick Suchy, MD

Senior Research Strategist | Professor of
Pediatrics

Associate Dean for Child Health Research

University of Colorado

Frederick.suchy@childrenscolorado.org

Stephen J. Teach, MD, MPH

Wendy Goldberg Professor and Chair,
Department of Pediatrics

Associate Dean for Pediatric Academic
Affairs

George Washington University
Children's National Health System
George Washington University School of
Medicine and Health Sciences

Children's National Medical Center
(Washington, DC)

steach@childrensnational.org

Eva Tsalikian, MD

Professor and Interim Chair, and Vice
Chair for Clinical Affairs

Stead Family Department of Pediatrics
Interim Physician in Chief, University of
lowa Stead Family Children’s Hospital

University of lowa

eva-tsalikian@uiowa.edu

Steven A. Webber, M.B.Ch.B., MRCP
James C. Overall Professor and Chair,
Department of Pediatrics

Vanderbilt University School of Medicine
Pediatrician-in-Chief, Monroe Carell Jr.
Children's Hospital at Vanderbilt

Vanderbilt University Medical Center

steve.a.webber@vumc.org

Karen Winer, MD
NIH Program Official

NICHD/NIH

winerk@exchange.nih.gov

Pam Winterberg, MD

Director of Basic and Translational
Research

Division of Nephrology & Department of
Pediatrics

Associate Professor, Emory University
School of Medicine

Emory University and Children's
Healthcare of Atlanta

pamela.d.winterberg@emory.edu

Adam Wolpaw, MD, PhD

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

wolpawa@email.chop.edu

Hector R. Wong, MD

Professor and Interim Chair of Pediatrics
Interim Director, Cincinnati Children's
Research Foundation

Interim Chief Medical Officer

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical
Center

ann.m.chahroudi@emory.edu
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Kentaro Yomogida, M.D.

Washington University School of
Medicine (St. Louis, MO)

yomogida@wustl.edu

Patricia Zerra, MD
Department of Pathology and
Laboratory Medicine
Assistant Professor

Emory University

Emory University and Children's
Healthcare of Atlanta

pzerra@emory.edu

Jessica A. Zimmerman, MD

University of lowa

jessica-zimmerman@uiowa.edu

Julie Ziobro, MD,PhD
Clinical Lecturer
Department of Pediatrics
Michigan Medicine

University of Michigan

ziobroj@umich.edu
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